
Group Employee Name Designation Level Email -ID Direct /Tele. 
No.

Extention 
No.

CMD Secretariat
Pradip Kumar Das Chairman & Managing Director Board Level-CMD pradipdas@ireda.in 24347700 101
Piyush Kumar Arora Manager E-3 piyusharora@ireda.in 161
Rishika Jhamar Executive Trainee Trainee rishika@ireda.in 207

D(F) Secretariat
Bijay Kumar Mohanty Director(Finance) Board Level-Director bkmohanty@ireda.in 24347704 108

Vigilance Group
Ajay Kumar Sahani, IRSME 
(2008)

Chief Vigilance Officer Board Level-Director cvo@ireda.in 24682221 301

S.Venkatakrishnan Chief Manager E-5 svenkatakrishnan@ireda.in 172
Joginder Kaur Manager E-3 joginderkaur@ireda.in 303
Praveen Khambra Manager E-3 praveenkhambra@ireda.in 219
Sridhar Madishetti Manager E-3 sridharmadishetti@ireda.in 175

GM(F&A) & CFO Sectt.
T.Ilanchezhian Deputy Manager E-2 chezhian@ireda.in 1011
I. John Basco Senior Driver (Grade-I) NE-7 ijohnbasco@ireda.in 282

HR-Human Resource & 
Administration

Mala Ghosh Choudhury General Manager E-8 malachoudhury@ireda.in 24682345 150
Durre Shahwar Additional General Manager E-7 durre@ireda.in 24682351 131
P.Rajalekshmy Chief Manager E-5 prajalekshmy@ireda.in 190
Sangeeta Srivastava Chief Manager E-5 sangeeta@ireda.in 132
Dr. Ashok Dash Chief Manager E-5 ashokdash@ireda.in 172
Vishakha Rao Vimal Manager E-3 vishakharaovimal@ireda.in 176
Priyanka M.Rawal Manager E-3 priyanka@ireda.in 323
Abhishek Gautam Manager E-3 abhishekgautam@ireda.in 326
Sarabjit Kaur Manager E-3 sarabjitkaur@ireda.in 180
Deepa Deputy Manager E-2 deepa@ireda.in 111
Alar Kullu Deputy Manager E-2 alarkullu@ireda.in 186
Manish Lall Deputy Manager E-2 manishlall@ireda.in 371
S.Krishna Kumar Assistant Manager E-1 skrishnakumar@ireda.in 361
Rohit Gupta Assistant Manager E-1 rohitgupta@ireda.in 238
Devender Kumar Narnolia Administrative Officer E-0 devendernarnolia@ireda.in 111

Hajari Lal Protocol Officer E-0 hajarilal@ireda.in 119
Ankur Saligram Sharma Protocol Officer E-0 ankur@ireda.in 101
Ram Bhajan Singh Senior Assistant Gr II S-1 rambhajan@ireda.in 125
Tulsi Senior Private Secretary Gr. II S-1 tulsi@ireda.in 129
Ram Niwas Mishra Senior Despatch Rider (Selection 

Grade) Gr.II
NE-6 ramniwasmishra@ireda.in 143

Govind Kr. Prasad Senior Despatch Rider (Selection 
Grade) Gr.II

NE-6 govindkrprasad@ireda.in 138
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Sanjeeb Kumar Assistant Gr. II NE-4 sanjeebkumar@ireda.in 279
Umesh Kumar Assistant Gr. II NE-4 umeshkumar@ireda.in 143
K.Murali Kumar Senior Caretaker NE-4 kmuralikumar@ireda.in 138

Internal Audit Group
Rakesh Kumar Vimal Additional General Manager E-7 rkvimal@ireda.in 24347713 132
Gunjan Mahani Deputy Manager E-2 gunjanmahani@ireda.in 189
Supreet Kaur Assistant Manager E-1 supreetkaur@ireda.in 703

Corporate Strategy Group

Debjani Bhatia General Manager E-8 debjani@ireda.in 24347709 126
Rohit Khatri Manager E-3 rohitkhatri@ireda.in 244
Pratima  Bali Deputy Manager E-2 pratimabali@ireda.in 702

B S Rajput- Technical 
Services

Bharat Singh Rajput General Manager E-8 bsrajput@ireda.in 24347710 128
K.P. Philip Additional General Manager E-7 kpphilip@ireda.in 26712716 0
Rajeev Kumar Additional General Manager E-7 rajeevkumar@ireda.in 24347719 134
S.M.Siddesh Deputy General Manager E-6 smsiddesh@ireda.in 521
M.Showkat Ali Chief Manager E-5 mshowkatali@ireda.in 0
Sanjay Kumar(196) Chief Manager E-5 sanjay@ireda.in 215
Ghanshyam Gupta Senior Manager E-4 ggupta@ireda.in 237
Abhik Deb Barma Senior Manager E-4 abhik@ireda.in 26712716 212
Shekhar Gupta Senior Manager E-4 shekhargupta@ireda.in 264
Harish Kumar Chawla Manager E-3 harish@ireda.in 0
Avdhesh Kumar Pandey Manager E-3 avdhesh@ireda.in 231
Vikas Jain Manager E-3 vikasjain@ireda.in 227
Bhagyashree Katdare Deputy Manager E-2 bhagyashree@ireda.in 0
Rizwan Athar Assistant Manager E-1 rizwanathar@ireda.in 701
Mretunjay Shahi Senior MAF NE-4 mretunjayshahi@ireda.in 183

CRO Office
Sanjay Kumar(312) Deputy General Manager & CISO E-6 sanjaykumar@ireda.in 24347722 166
Pallav Kapoor Deputy General Manager & CRO E-6 pallav@ireda.in 24347724 133
Shyam Lal Burman Chief Manager E-5 slburman@ireda.in 167
Ravindra Tiwari Senior Manager E-4 ravindratiwari@ireda.in 727
Miryala Jagadeesh Executive Trainee Trainee jagadeesh@ireda.in 211

CCO Sectt. 
Punnu Grover Deputy General Manager E-6 punnugrover@ireda.in 24347720 154
Rangin Basu Manager E-3 ranginbasu@ireda.in 199
Sanyam Executive Trainee Trainee sanyam@ireda.in 185

Company Secretary Group

Ekta Madan Senior Manager E-4 ektamadan@ireda.in 325
Ekta Madan Senior Manager E-4 ektamadan@ireda.in 325
P.R.Kumaralal Manager E-3 prkumarlal@ireda.in 177
P.R.Kumaralal Manager E-3 prkumarlal@ireda.in 177
Neha Rastogi Technical Assistant E-0 neha@ireda.in 234
Neha Rastogi Technical Assistant E-0 neha@ireda.in 234
Aashee Nahar Executive Trainee Trainee aashee@ireda.in
Aashee Nahar Executive Trainee Trainee aashee@ireda.in

Wind, Solar, Hydro & GBI
Sushant Kumar Dey General Manager E-8 skdey@ireda.in 24347715 129
Pradipta Kumar Roy Deputy General Manager E-6 pradiptakumar@ireda.in 24347723 168
Rajneesh Rai Deputy General Manager E-6 rajneesh@ireda.in 24347728 165
Puran Mal Meena Chief Manager E-5 pmmeena@ireda.in 174
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Sweta Gupta Chief Manager E-5 swetagupta@ireda.in 162
Ridhi Vohra Chief Manager E-5 ridhi@ireda.in 164
Anu Pandhi Senior Manager E-4 anupandhi@ireda.in 225
Amit Dubey Senior Manager E-4 amitdubey@ireda.in 265
Braja Nandan Sahoo Manager E-3 brajanandan@ireda.in 248
Shravan Kumar Bojjam Manager E-3 shravan@ireda.in 470
Bhimesh Saroha Manager E-3 bhimeshsaroha@ireda.in 902
Ajit Singh Manager E-3 ajitsingh@ireda.in 233
Abhinav Chandra Manager E-3 abhinavchandra@ireda.in 245
Saurabh Garg Manager E-3 saurabh@ireda.in 232
Ekansh Chaturvedi Manager E-3 ekanshchaturvedi@ireda.in 247
Yogesh Hans Sharma Deputy Manager E-2 yogesh@ireda.in 239
Ashok Yadav Deputy Manager E-2 ashokyadav@ireda.in 249
Ananya Pramanik Deputy Manager E-2 ananya@ireda.in 250
Halavath Bhuralal Deputy Manager E-2 bhuralal@ireda.in 440
Shashank Gupta Deputy Manager E-2 shashank@ireda.in 252
Shreyansh Raj Deputy Manager E-2 shreyansh@ireda.in 251
Rohit Ranjan Deputy Manager E-2 rohitranjan@ireda.in 234
Ashish John Ekka Assistant Manager E-1 ashishjohn@ireda.in 438
Bibhupada Sahoo Assistant Manager E-1 bibhu@ireda.in 246

IT Services & National Bio 
Energy Scheme

Kanchan Bhalla Deputy General Manager E-6 kanchan@ireda.in 26717432 311
Naveen Bhalla Chief Manager E-5 bhallanaveen@ireda.in 442
N.Balaji Chief Manager E-5 nbalaji@ireda.in 211
Dinesh Kumar Singh Chief Manager E-5 dksingh@ireda.in 215
Sanjay Kumar Arya Senior Manager E-4 sanjayarya@ireda.in 314
Alka Kumar Manager E-3 alkakumar@ireda.in 191
Nitin Bhargava Manager E-3 nitin@ireda.in 287
Mamta Negi Manager E-3 mamtanegi@ireda.in 272
Sanket Kumar Jain Manager E-3 sanket@ireda.in 218
Ayush Khandelwal Deputy Manager E-2 ayush@ireda.in 496

Rajendra - Review & 
Monitoring, Recovery, 
Corporate Services

Rajendra Singh Additional General Manager E-7 rajendra@ireda.in 24347716 136
Darpan Garg Chief Manager E-5 darpan@ireda.in 158
Anudeep Yadav Chief Manager E-5 anudeepyadav@ireda.in 157
Rajesh Kujur Senior Manager E-4 rajeshkujur@ireda.in 241
Mukesh Yadav Senior Manager E-4 mukesh@ireda.in 238
Monika Solanki Manager E-3 monikasolanki@ireda.in 218
Kaveri Mallik Manager E-3 kaverimallik@ireda.in 707
Umesh Kumar Yadav Manager E-3 umeshyadav@ireda.in 217
Vivek Singh Manager E-3 viveksingh@ireda.in 215
Charanjit Singh Assistant Grade I NE-5 charanjit@ireda.in 219
Manoj Kumar Senior Caretaker (Grade-I) NE-5 manoj@ireda.in 240

RECOVERY
A.Chandrashekar Additional General Manager E-7 chandra@ireda.in 24347714 137
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Poorva-WTE, RDF, 
Biomass Power, 
Briquettes, Pellets, CBG, E-
Mobility and Related 
Infrastructure, Cogen & 
Ethanol, A2E, EE, New & 
Emerging Technologies

Poorva Mathur Senior Manager E-4 sharmapoorva@ireda.in 163
Om Prakash Manager E-3 omprakash@ireda.in 235
Sanchit Singhal Manager E-3 sanchitsinghal@ireda.in 220
Pradeep Deswal Manager E-3 pradeepdeswal@ireda.in 901
Abhishek Kumar Deputy Manager E-2 abhishekkumar@ireda.in 229
Naman Rawat Deputy Manager E-2 naman@ireda.in 223
Shaleen Bhola Deputy Manager E-2 shaleen@ireda.in 842
Dwijesh Kumar Singh Deputy Manager E-2 dwijesh@ireda.in 228
Aditi Das Assistant Manager E-1 aditi@ireda.in 230

Resource Group
Amit Goel Additional General Manager E-7 amitgoel@ireda.in 24347718 127
Manjusha Shukla Chief Manager E-5 manjushashukla@ireda.in 175
Garima Agarwal Senior Manager E-4 garima@ireda.in 194
Rajesh Kumar Nishad Manager E-3 rajeshnishad@ireda.in 198
Kanhaiya Kumar Jha Deputy Manager E-2 kanhaiyakumar@ireda.in 191
Ashish Aggarwal Deputy Manager E-2 ashishaggarwal@ireda.in 188
Gaurav Varshney Executive Trainee Trainee gauravvarshney@ireda.in 0
Shreya Tamrakar Executive Trainee Trainee shreya@ireda.in 212
Ramasamy T Executive Trainee Trainee ramasamy@ireda.in 210

Accounts, Audit, Taxation , 
MoU & Budget Group / 
Establishment Group

Surendra Kumar Sharma General Manager E-8 sksharma@ireda.in 24347711 130
Vikram Singh Yadav Deputy General Manager E-6 vsyadav@ireda.in 24347721 153
Meenakshi Jaiswal Deputy General Manager E-6 meenakshi@ireda.in 24347727 155
Ankita Gupta Manager E-3 ankitagupta@ireda.in 196
Manoj Kumar Jain Manager E-3 manojjain@ireda.in 335
Dimple Khanna Manager E-3 dimplekhanna@ireda.in 197
Amit Kumar Manager E-3 amitkumar@ireda.in 304
Rishabh Mangal Deputy Manager E-2 rishabh@ireda.in 484
Piyush Agarwal Deputy Manager E-2 piyushagarwal@ireda.in 186
Laliya Sircar Officer (General) E-0 laliyasircar@ireda.in 345
Vinay Garg Executive Trainee Trainee vinaygarg@ireda.in 212
Anushka Kumari Executive Trainee Trainee anushka@ireda.in 204
Deepak Phulara Assistant Grade I NE-5 deepakchandra@ireda.in 348
Narendra Kumar Assistant Grade I NE-5 narendrakumar@ireda.in 277
Dharmen Walia Assistant Gr. II NE-4 dharmenwalia@ireda.in 487

Loans & Advances Group
Dhiraj Mehta General Manager E-8 dhirajmehta@ireda.in 24347712 125
Amarnath Yadav Deputy General Manager E-6 amarnath@ireda.in 24347726 156
Jyoti Yadav Manager E-3 jyotiyadav@ireda.in 200
Sobhnik Kaur Manager E-3 sobhnik@ireda.in 201
Lalit Kumar Singh Manager E-3 lalitkumar@ireda.in 182
Dheera Sharma Deputy Manager E-2 dheerasharma@ireda.in 178
Romesh Kumar Gupta Deputy Manager E-2 romesh@ireda.in 180
Rashi Gupta Technical Assistant E-0 rashigupta@ireda.in 190
Pankaj Executive Trainee Trainee pankaj@ireda.in 179 NBCC
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Sahil Mogra Executive Trainee Trainee sahilmogra@ireda.in 177
Legal

Kranti Kalekar Deputy General Manager E-6 krantikalekar@ireda.in 24347725 138
Piyush Kumar Chief Manager E-5 piyushkumar@ireda.in 171
Manish Chandra Chief Manager E-5 manish@ireda.in 170
Kamal Karuna Aniya 
Poomp Topno

Senior Manager E-4 kamalkaruna@ireda.in 269

Madhuchanda Thakur Manager E-3 madhuchanda@ireda.in 267
Ankit Dwivedi Manager E-3 ankitdwivedi@ireda.in 268
Kumar Suraj Manager E-3 kumarsuraj@ireda.in 258
Mohit Gupta Manager E-3 mohitgupta@ireda.in 254
Aishwarya Mishra Deputy Manager E-2 aishwarya@ireda.in 253
Divyanshu Dubey Deputy Manager E-2 divyanshu@ireda.in 255
S K Dogra Officer (General) E-0 skdogra@ireda.in 326
Vikram Singh Law Officer E-0 vikramsingh@ireda.in 266
Rahul Thomas Jordy Executive Trainee Trainee rahulthomas@ireda.in 270
Harsh Patidar Executive Trainee Trainee harsh@ireda.in 257
Sanjeev Mangotra Personal Assistant Gr.I NE-7 sanjeev@ireda.in 256
Satish Kumar Kalawat Assistant Gr. II NE-4 skalawat@ireda.in 165

Finance & Accounts
Dr. Ramesh Chandra 
Sharma

General Manager E-8 rcsharma@ireda.in 24347708 120

Ankur Jain Senior Manager E-4 ankurjain@ireda.in 195
Others

Anshuman Gupta Manager E-3 anshumangupta@ireda.in 214
Pervender Singh Negi Deputy Manager E-2 psnegi@ireda.in 0 MNRE
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